7~ 2618143

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA AND PROGRESSIVE WASTE S8OLUTIONS OF FL,
ING., F/K/A WASTE SBERVICES OF FLORIDA, INC., FOR RECYCLABLES
PROCESSING SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to the Agreement dated July 3, 2013, is made and
onterad into on _Jilsf / (>, 2018, by and between the Clty of Hollywood, a
municipal corporation bf the State of Florida (“City”), and Progressive Waste -
Solutions of FL, inc., a Delaware Corporation authorized fo do business in the
State of Floricla, d/b/a Waste Connections of Florida (“Vendor").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on May 8, 2014, the City and Progressive Waste Solullons of
FL, Inc., fikfa Waste Services of Florida, Inc., dfbfa as Waste Connections of
Florida, entered Into an agreement pursuant to Bid No. 4365-13-18 for Progressive
Wasta Solutions of FL, Inc. to provide recyciables processing services; and

WHEREAS, on June 6, 2018, the City Commission passed and adopted
Resolution No. R-2018-_\ 4% | which approved and authorized the execution of
this First Amendment to the Agresment.

NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the mutual covenants set forth
hereln, and for other valuable consideration recelved, the receipt and sufficlency
of which are acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. That Article [l of the Agreement entliled “Term” Is amended as
follows:

The Interim Term of this Agreement shall be from July 3, 2018 to
July 31, 2018.

2. That Article 1V of the Agreement entitled “Revenue” is amended as
follows:

That for the Interim Term of this Agreaement, said services shall be
provided to the City at no cost, and any City Program Recyclables
Revenue that was to be received by the City under the current
existing Agreement is hereby suspended, and not accrued,

3. All other terms and conditions of the May 8, 2014 Agreement shall
: remain In full force and effect.



IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGQING, the parties have set their hands and seals
the day and year first writlen above.

ATTEST; CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, a munisipa!
Corporation of the S teﬁﬁfgﬁ

Phtricla A. Crny, fosh L
City Clerk

Approved as to form and legal roved by
sufficiency for the use and reliance Cintya Ramos, Director
of the City of Hollywood, Florida, only. Financial Services

[«Q/C jﬂ ot

Douglas R/ Gaehzales, City Attorney

Witness: Progressive Waste Solutions of FL, Inc,,

d/b/a Waste Connections of Florida

By: QL,;, £§tl&£@
Secretary . . Slgnature
Print Name: B‘\*\*i{:@b J.Sken Title: [ Vieg Presobdf

(Qew;rd A Mielsen, it




C@ DATE(MMIDIIYYYY)
ACER CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 074iZ017
" THIB CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORVWATION DNLY AND GONFERS NG RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW, THIS CERTIFIGATE OF INSBURANGE DOES NOT GONSTITUTE A CONTRAGT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(E], AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. Hd
TMPGRTANT: If the certificate oilier [s an ADDITIONAL INGURED, the pollcy(les) mus! have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisiens of he entdorsed, If 5
SUBROGATION 18 WAIVED, subject to  the torms and conditlons of the pollcy, sertain policies may requlre an endorsement. A statemant on thls )
certiflcate dees not confer rights to the certificate holger [n lleu of such endorsement(s).
PRODU{EIEFII . GONTAGT ﬁ
Aon Risk Insurance servicas West, Inc. -sﬂf,*'l-g " "
partland Oregon office ' AN i (866) 283-7122 | R, oy, (B0D) 363-0105 ,,'é
Siteggge Avente Eilfos 3
Portland OR 97204-1309 UsA [NSURER(S) AFFORDING GOVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED INSURERA:  ACE Amaprican Ensurance Company 22667
gESI_CDrDorat1un 1 wsurer®  Indemnity Insurance co of Nerth america |43575
su7%§e£¥SV Squars Flace WSURERG:  ACE Flre Underwritars Insurance €o. 20702
The Wrodlands TX 77380 usa MEURERD:  ACE Property & Casualty Insurance ca, 20698
INSURER E!
. INSURER F:
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER; 570067641661 REVISION NUMBER:
THIG 1S TQ CERTIFY THAT THE POLIGIES OF INSURANGE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY RPERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION QF ANY CONTRACT QR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESFECT TO WHIGH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 18 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUGH POLIGIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE REEN REDUCED BY PAID GLAIMS. Linits shown arc as requested
) TYPE OF [NSURANGE ey FOLICY NUMEER it R LMITS
ATR | comMERGIAL GENERAL LIASILITY i HDOGZ786/510 1/2018| EAGH GCOURRENGE $1,000,000
[ DAMAGE 10 RENTED
I GLAIMS-MADE OGOUR gREM%ES;Ea DECLNTENES) $5,000
| % | oonwactial Lsnjiy MED EXP {Any one person) excluded
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $1,000,0000 %
| GEN', AGOREGATE LIMT APPLIES PER: QENERAL AGGREGATE $5,000,000 §
(X | pouer [ ]9y Log PRODUGTS - COMPIOPAGE 32,000,000
OTHER: é
A | AUTOMOBILE LIARILITY Y T5A F0O0BLO7L 08/01/2017[08/01/201.8| COMAINED SINGLE LIMIT $5,000, 000 )
| anv auto BODBILY IKJURY ( Per persan) g
| ownep s%vTuégumn BODRILY INJURY (Por osident) ﬁ
l—] auTos anLy PROPERTY DAMAGE
L I Pl £
X |Meg00 &na:
[8) ¥ | UMBRELLA LIAE X DOCUR XOUGZ 7614620003 08/0.1./20,17 08/01/2018 EBAGH QCGURRENGE $5 ,000.000 8
| excess Lag 1 aLAMEMADE STR applias per policy terpis & condifions AGGREGATE $5,000,000
pEb | [reTenion
B | WORKERS COMPENSATICNAND WLRCBA413557 GB/01/2017[08/70172018] |PERSWWUTE| |qu
EMPLOYERS LIABILITY YIN ADS ER
A gglgg%rgaL%EJE%ﬁ&%;mcmtve NI WLRCG4413545 08/01/2017|08 701/2018| B EACH ACCIDENT $1,500,000
(Mancialory n NH) CA, MA E.L, DISEABE-EA EMPLOYEE . $1,500,000
g&?’:&fﬁ%ﬁ S HPEAATIONS below: E.L DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT $1,500,000|—
=
: it
PESCRIPYION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATKING / VEHICLES [ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Soheduls, may ba attathed If moro spade |s raguired) %
Mamed Ihsured Includes: Pi"og ressive Waste Solution of FL, Ipc. , S
city of Hollywood 1s 1nc1u¢e as Additional Xnsured in accordance with the policy provisiens of the General Liability and £§§

Autonobile LiabiTity policies,

T
i

il

CERTIFIGATE HOLRER CANGELLATION

f

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIDED POLICIES DE GANGELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTIOE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE
POLICY PROVIEIDNS,

city of jiollywood |

Attn: charles Lassiter
1600 south park avad
Hollywood FL 33022-5045 usa

AUTHOR|ZED REPRESENTATIVE

!.%l -%«/jmmw tgfmiw %uﬁa

&1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved,

ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are reglstered marks of AGORD



AGENCY CUSTOMER [D: 1(780715
LOG #:

gy I
= ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page _ of .

AGENGY NAMED INSURED
Aph R1sk Insurance Services West, Inc, 1EST Corporation
POLICY MUMBER

see Certificate number: 570067641661

OARRIER
see Certificate Number: 570067641661

NAIC CCDE

EFFEQTIVE DATE:

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM 19 A SGHEDUL.E TO AGORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: ACORD 28 FORM TITLE; Certiflcate of Liabllity Insurance

INSURER(S) AFFORDING GOVERAGE

NAIC #

INSURER

INSURER

INSURER

INSURER

ADDITIONAL POLICIES If s policy below does not include llmit Information, refer to the corresponding poliey on the ACORD
certificate form for policy limits,

WL

IN&R ADDLSUDR POLICY NUMBER TOLICY poLicy LaviNTs
IR TYPE GF INSHRANCE msn |wynp Wl;l;f]’g\"ﬂ EXFIRATION ’
(MMDDIYYYY) | (MNDDAYYYY)
WORKERS COMPENSATION
C H/A 5CFCE4416649 08/01/2017| ¢8/01/2018

ACORD 101 {2008/01)

@ 2008 ACORD CORPORATION, All rights resarved,

The AGORD name and bogo are reg!stored marks of AGORD



ADDITIONAL INSURED ~
DESIGNATED PERSONS OR ORGANIZATIONS

Named Ineufed |ES[ Corperation Entaraemant Numbar
1
Paliny Symhal | Palley Tt —— Pollay Forod Effenilva Daie of Endorsament
1GA HOB081071 08/01/2017 To 08/01/2018
[eaued By (Name of [ngurance Gompany)
ACE American Insuranoe Gompany

Inser tha policy numbey, The rampindar of the Information is |n b completed onty when Ihis andarsamant Is (esued suhasguent to tha praparalion of the pollsy,

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY, PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
This entdorsement modifias insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

AUTO DEALERS COVERAGE FORM

MOTOR CARRIER GOVERAGE FORM
EXCESS BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

Additional Insured{s); Any person or organization whom vo AgYee c a8 an addi
under a wri ct. provided such gontract wag exec ror to the date of o

A, Foracoverad "auto,” Who s Insurad ie emanded fo include as an “ingurad,” the persons or organizafions
namad in this eudoraement Hewevar, these persons ar orgenizaffons are an maurad“ ahly for “bodily
injusy" or “proparty damage” resulfing from acts or emlsslons of:

1. You.

2. Any of your “employees” or agents,

3, Any parson oparafing a covered "aule” with parmission from you, any of your "employeas” or agents.
B. The paraons or organizations namad in this endorserment are not liable for payment of your premivm.,

Authorized Representallve

DASUT4C {03/16) Page 1 of 1



1
Endorgemant Number: 18

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG 201004 13

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ I'T CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED ~ OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS -~ SCHEDULED PERSON OR
. ORGANIZATION

Thls endorsement modiflas insurance provided under the following:

POLICY NUMBER: HDQ G27367510

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHENULE
Name Of Addltional Tnsurad Persori(s)
Or Organization(s) Location(s} Of Coversd Operations
Any Owner, Lessee or Contractor whom you have All logations whare you are performing tngoing
Lagreed to include as an additional insured under a eperations for such addiffonal insured pursuant to any

wriltan contraat, provided such contract was executad | such wiltten contract,
prior io the date of loas,

Information required to aomplets this Scheduls, if not shown above, will be ehown In the Declarations.

A. Section Il = Whe Is An Insured Is amended lo B. Wilh respect to the insurance afforded to thaese

GG 2010 04 13

Includa as an additional insured the person{s} or additional  insursds, the followlng additional

organization{s) shown in the Schaduln, but only
with reapect to Bahility for "bodily jury®, "property
damage" or "parsohal and advertising njury"
vausead, In whals or in part, by:

1. Your acts or omlsslons; or

2, The acts or omisgicns of those anting on your
hehalf;

in tha performance of your ongeing operafions for
the addiional insurad(s) et the location(s)
designated above.

However,

1. The insurance sfforded to such additional
Insureddoaly applies to the. extent parmittact by
Faw; drt

2. Ifgoveragae provided to the addifional Insured is
required by a conitract or agresment, the
insurance affordad to such addiffonal insured
will not be broader than that whish you are
requirad by the contract or agreement fo
provide for such additional inatred,

exclusians apply;

This ihsurance does not apply to "bodlly injury® or
"property damage" occurring after;

1. AL waik,  Including  materials, parts o
squipment fumished in connection with such
work, on the projoct (other than servioe,
malntenanca or repairs) to be performed by or
on hehalf of the additional insured(s) at the
looatlon of lhe ¢overed aperaflons has been
completed; or

That portion of "your work" out of which the
injurty or damage arises has been put fo its
Intended use by any person or organization
other thar atother contractor o subeonteactor
engaged in performing operafions for o
principal ag a part of the same prajact,

2

. With respect fo the Insurance affordad to these

addifional nsureds, the following Is added to
Section H] ~ Limits OF Insurance:

If coverage provided to the additional insured la
raquired by a confract or agresment, the most wa

& Insurance Seyvices Offine, Inc,, 2012 Paga1of 2



will pay on behalf of the additional Insurad s the
amuount of nsurance:

1. Requirad by the contract or agreement; or

2. Avallable under 1he applicabla Limits of
Insuranee shown In the Declarations;

whichever iz legs,

Thiz  endorsement shall not incremse the
applicabls Limite of Insurance shown in ihe
Daclarations,

Page 2 of 2 @ Insurance Services Offics, Ing., 2012 CG201004 13



CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

The Evergteen National Indemnity Company, as Surety on bond number 864623, in the

amount of One million five hundred seventy nine thousand six hundred anhd 00/100 Dollars
($1.579,600.00), on behalf of Progressive Waste Solutions of FL, Inc., the Principal, in favor of

City of Hollywood, the Obligee, hereby continues said bond in the amount of One million five

hundred seventy nine thousand six hundred angd 00/100 Dollars ($1.579,600,00), for the period
beginning the 3rd day of July, 2018, and ending on the 3rd day of July, 2019, subject to all

covenants and conditions as set forth and expressed in said bond.

This Continuation Certificate is executed wpon the express condition that the
Company’s liability under said bond and this and all Continuation Certificates issued in
connection therewith shall not be cumulative and shall not in any event exceed the sum of the
said bond in force at the time of default,

Signed and sealed this 1st day of June, 2018.

Progressive Waste Solutions of I'L, Inc.

By 5“ AA—,
Eric O, Hoagien Nice, fresided (Title)

Evergreen National Indemnity Company

BY/A/&éfLL. D W e

Hilatie D Frankenberry, Attorney-In-F

{Corporate Seal)



EVERGREEN NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
MAYFIELD HEIGHTS, OH
POWER OF ATTORNEY

POWER NO.B84623

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the Evergreen National Indemnity Company, & corparation In the State of Ohlo does heraby
nomingte, censtltule and appoint: *** Harle D Frankenberry ***

lts trug and lawiul Attorney(s)}-In-Fact to make, execute, aitest, seal and dellver for and on its behalf, as Surety, and s Its act and deed, where
raquired, any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances and written obligations in the nature thareof, PROVIDED, however, that Three Million
Seven Hundred Seven Thousand Five Hundred Eighly and 00/100 Dollars {$3,707,680.00 the obligation of the Company under this Power of
Attorney shall not exceed _One Million Flve Hundred Seventy Nine Thousand 8tx Hundred and 00/100 Bollars {$1,679,600,00),This Power
of Attorney /s granted and Is signed by facaimlle pursuant to the following Resolution adoptad by its Board of Directors an the 23rd day of July,

2004

"RESOLVED, That any {wo officers of the Company have the autharity to make, execute and dellver 8 Power of Attorney constltuting as
Attorney{sHn-fact such persons, firms, or corporatione as may be selected from time to time,

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the slonatures of such offlcers and the Beal of the Gompany may be affixad fo any such Power of Altorney or
any certiflcats ralatling thersto by facsimile; and any such Power of Altorney or certifloate baaring such facsimlle stonaturss or facsimlle seal
shall be vallg and binding upon the Company; and any such powers so exacuted end certiffed by facsimile signatures and facslmiis seal
shall be valid and binding upon tha Company in the fulure with respact to any bond or undartaking to which It {s attached.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Evergreen National Indemnity Company has caused Its corporate seal to be affixed hereunfo, and thess presents
{0 ba signed by its duly authorlzed officers thia st day of June, 2017,
EVERGREEN NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

el < S

By:
Matthew T, Tucker , President
Y e B
By =

David A, Canzone, CFO

Notary Public)
State of Ohic) 58:

On this 1st day of June, 2017, bafore the subscriber, a Notary for the State of Ohlo, duly comimissloned and quallfied, personally came
Matthew T. Tucker and David A. Canzone of the Evergreen Naticnal Indemnlty Company, to me persanally known to be the indlviduals and
officers descrlbed hereln, and who executed the preceding instrument and acknowledged the execution of the same and being by me duly
sworn, depesed end said that they are the officers of sald Company aforesald, and that the seal atfixed to the preceding Instrumant is the
Corporate Seal of sald Company, and the sald Cerporate Seal and signatures as officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said
instrument by the authority and direction of sald Corporation, and that the resolution of sald Company, referred to In the preceding instrument, Is

haw in foree.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at Cleveland, Ohio, the day and year ahove wrilten.

\.l'.}‘\{illili‘lur

SN 20, penny wi vamm
Ve % NOTARY PUBLIC i

FSTATEOPOHIO Penny M. Hamm, Notary Public

i Comm, Explros ] ) v
) §  0ab4-s002 My Cominission Expires April 4, 2022

Qu

e
I

S
L’L..,J:‘--zj‘"m-w.w--

‘e,

JAEsE 1A
&‘“W‘ i,

AN X
”.‘ff,ﬁﬂ'ﬂﬁm i

State of Ohlo ) 55
I, the undersigned, Secretary of the Evergreen Natlonal Indemnly Company, a stock corporatlon of the State of Ohlo, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

that tha foragoing Power of Altorney remains [n full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore that the Resalution of the Board of
Dlrectors, set forth hersin above, |s now In forcs,
Slgnad and sealed In Mayfleld His, Ohio this 1st __ dayof June, 2018

o =

Wan C, Cullier, Secratary




ACKNOWLEDGMENT and AGREEMENT

1 MQXMWIQ , a5 the Applicnt and duly authorized represemtative of

UL Qonneddens T 40 hereby apply for a garbage/recycling permit and I agree

Company Name
that I aml,mhm shall comply with all federal, state and local laws
Company Name ¢

including but not limited to Chapter 50, Hollywood Cede of Ordinances, as amended from time to
time, I also understand that non-compliance with these and il regulations may result in revocation
of our permit at any time or may be cause for the City of Hollywood to not renew the permit,
Further, | hereby acknowledge that I have received and read Ordinance No, 2014~5-40.

Printed Name /BT oci@mbe /e Title LNISTA T gé@aagg/

Sighature é{Lﬁ/ ,CS‘I——-——\ Date 2.{[‘5 //c?’

Hollywoad

We clo this by ensuring il wha lve, work and phiy in the Cliy of (Tollywoud enfuy n bligh gnallty of life,

FI .ﬁnm,mueﬂ;ﬁw Our Nisston: We sre dedientod to providing mundeipal servlecs tor vue divorse eammmnity in an atmosphero of competilion, souriesy wud respect,
E “An Equnl Opportunity nnd Sorvice Provider Agoney”™

2007




o

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

The Ohio Indemmity Company, as Surety on bond number 301490, in the amount of One .

hundred thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($100.000.00), on behalf of Progressive Waste Soluﬂf;i_ggs_.
of FL, Inc., the Principal, in favor of City of Hollywood, the Obligee, hereby continues said bond

in the amount of One hundred thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($100,000.00), for the petiod
beginning the 12th day of March, 2017, and ending on the 12th day of March, 2018, subject to

all covenants and conditions as set forth and expressed in said bond.

This Continuation Certificate is cxccuted upon the express condition that the .

Company’s liability under said bond and this and all Continuation Certificates issued in

connection therewith shall not be cumulative and shall not in any event exceed the sum of the

said bond in force at the time of default,

Signed and sealed this 27th day of February, 2017,

Progressive Waste Solutions of FL, Inc.

er—

% s ad, Eittle, S icas frasicle st {Title)

Ohio Indemnity Company

Mwhelle Patlerson, Attomy-ln—hact

(Corporate Seal)



’ OHIO INDEMNITY COMPANY

COLUMBUS, OHIO
POWER OF ATTORNEY

DOGUMENT NO. 5462 POWER NO. 301480

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Ohio Indemnity Company, a carporation organized and existing under the
laws of the State of Ohlo with its principal office at 250 East Broad Strest, 7th Floor, Columbus Ohlo 43215, by and through

the undersigned, its President, does heraby nominate, constitute and appoint: Michelle Patterson

as Its true and lawful Attorneys-In-Fact to make, execute, attest, seal, acknowladge and deliver for and on its behalf, as
Surety, and as its act and deed, where required, any and all bonds, undertakings, racognizances and written abligations in
the nature thereof, PROVIDED, however, that the obligation of the Company under this Power of Attorney shall not exceed

Five Miilion Dollars ($5,000,000),

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Ohlo Indemnity Company has caused its corporate seal to be affixed hereunto, and these
presents to be slgned by its duly authorized officers this 21st day of Aprli, 2016.

OHIO INDEMNITY COMPANY

ALV

S r%’ /"Z- s sdo 2.

§ 5 2 :

SOF. nuron, % BY:

SgEj W A3 ohn 8. Sokal, Presiden

§5] UMeRE John . Sokol, President
2 \SEAL/§ | 7
B, W@ & By,
Notary Public) ""éag%"‘"o'\*é 7 Stephen JMoth, Vice President

Mgt phan J=oin,

State of Chiog) S8

On this 219 day of April, 2018, before the subscriber, a Notary for the State of Ohlo, duly commissioned and quallfied,
personally came John S. Sokol and Stephen J. Toth of the Ohlo Indemnity Company, fo me personally known to be the
individuals and officers described heroin, and who executed the preceding instrument and acknowledged the execution of
the same and being by me duly sworn, deposead and sald that they are the officers of sald Company aforesald, and that the
seal affixed to the preceding Instrument is the Corporate Seal of sald Company, and the said Corporate Seal and
signatures as officers were duly affixed and subsoribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of said

Caorporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOQF, | have hersunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at Columbus, Ohio, the day and
year above written,

A 8 L, :
2 f
¥  SHERRY E. BIXLER - '
\ % . ‘ . .
) e o S EBYDT
el -3 WY COMMISION EXPIRES Sherry E.lelemotary Public

01062020 My Gommiselon-Explres 01/06/2020

State of Ohlo )

|, the undersigned, Secretary of the Ohio Indemnity Company, a stock corporation of the State of Ohio, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that the foregaing Power of Attorney remalns in full force.
Signed and sealed in Columbus, Ohio this 27th day of February, 2017.

L)
‘“\tt P
ol o, BY:_
» % Matthew C. Nolan, Secretary

& %
o :
] z
%0 a3
= & Any reproduction or facsimile of this form is vold and Invalid.
% 3
UNIPOA-VS % »}
*;b“ffnﬂaus. 3



